



**Thomas Jefferson Elementary School
Associated Student Body
FALL FUNDRAISER**

November 2022

Jefferson Families!

Great News! Our Fall See's Fundraiser is back. This helps raise money for our Associated Student Body (ASB). Funds raised help with costs and activities for field trips and bus expenses for our school, and especially with 6th Grade Camp. We encourage everyone to help raise money for this valuable cause.

We will be selling See's Candies from **November 3 to December 2**. This year you will be able to submit your orders directly at the link below. See's will deliver you're your order *directly to you*.

https://www.yumraising.com/secure/thomasjes_jefferson_58/Kri_Ben1746/

We all know that See's Candy makes a great gift anytime! We encourage you to take advantage of this delicious gift for the coming holiday season, and be sure to ask friends, family and coworkers if they would like to buy some chocolate too! We want this to be a great fundraiser!

Ms. Krista Bendgen, 6th Grade Teacher
Ms. Armineh Alexan, Principal
Ms. Francesca Silva, Assistant Principal



ԱՇՆԱՆԱՅԻՆ ԴՐԱՄԱՀԱՎԱՔ

ԹՈՄԱՍ ՋԵՖԵՐՍՈՆԻ ԱՆՎԱՆ ՏԱՐՐԱԿԱՆ
ԴԴՐՈՑԻ ԱՇԱԿԵՐՏԱԿԱՆ ԽՈՐՀՈՒՐԴ

Նոյեմբեր, 2022

Հարգելի ծնողներ,

Սիրով տեղեկացնում ենք, որ այս տարի մենք կրկին հնարավորություն ունենք մեր դպրոցի Աշակերտական Խորհրդի համար (ASB) դրամահավաք անցկացնել: Ամեն տարի մեր աշակերտների կազմակերպած դրամահավաքը նպաստում է տարբեր տեսակի նախաձեռնությունների, էքսկուրսիաների, հատկապես 6-րդ դասարանցիների ճամբարի ծախսերը հոգալուն:

Մենք բոլորին խրախուսում ենք միանալ մեզ:

Նոյեմբերի 3-ից մինչև դեկտեմբերի 2-ը մենք վաճառելու ենք See's Candies: Այս տարի դուք կարող եք պատվիրել ստորև նշված կայքից: See's Candies-ը ձեր պատվերը կառաքի անմիջապես ձեր տուն:

https://www.yumraising.com/secure/thomasjes_jefferson_58/Kri_Ben1746/

See's Candies-ի շոկոլադները հիանալի սվեր են ցանկացած առիթի համար: Ձեր ծանոթներին, ընկերներին և գործընկերներին տեղեկացրեք շոկոլադ գնելու և մեր դպրոցին աջակցելու մասին:

Մենք ցանկանում ենք, որ այս դրամահավաքը լայն ճանաչում ստանա և օժանդակի մեր աշակերտներին:

Օր. Զրիստա Բենջն, 6-րդ դասարանի ուսուցչուհի
Տիկ. Արմինե Ալեքսան, տնօրեն
Օր. Ֆրանչեսկա Սիլվա, փոխտնօրեն